RESOLUTION DESIGNATING D. O. OXLEY AS AGENT IN NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE FLORIDA PAROLE AND PROBATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,
Florida, have determined that Nassau County should lease space to the
Florida Parole and Probation Commission, the Florida Health Services,
and other State Commissions, for the establishment of District Offices
of said Commissions, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners feel it is necessary to designate an agent to locate such space.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in regular meeting duly assembled, that D. O. Oxley, Ex-officio Clerk to this Commission and Custodian of County Buildings is hereby authorized by this Commission to act as its Agent in negotiations with the Florida Parole and Probation Commission, the Florida Health Services and other State Commissioners, towards finding suitable space for this County to lease to said Commissions for the proposed establishment of District Offices in Nassau County.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of April, A. D. 1974.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk

As Its Chairman